
2019 
Mankato Community Education & Recreation 

SUMMER SLOWPITCH SOFTBALL 
Men’s 8B 

 
 

Teams Managers Phone Email 

1. Bernin’s Tree Farm Matt Humphrey 507-508-2331 mattehumphrey@gmail.com 

2. Builders First Source Kriss Hyland 507-469-1881 Kriss@rhenryconstruction.com 

3. Capstone/Jordan Sands Toeun Chiet 507-382-3097 tchiet@mycapstone.com 

4. Consolidated Communications David Haala 507 227 3514 davidhaala@yahoo.com 

5. El Microcircuits Tyler Kramer 507-829-2256 tylerk@eimicro.com 

6. Peterson Appraisals Brent Peterson 507-381-0246 bpeter05@hotmail.com 

7. Spinners Sons of Pitches Jacob Anderson 507-327-4293 jacob_c_anderson@hotmail.com 

 
 

Facility Code 
C-Caswell Park Diamonds 1-6 SIB-Sibley Park Diamonds 1-3 C-Jaycee Park Diamonds 1-3 SCC-South Central College Diamonds 2, 4 & 5   TH-Thomas #1 

 

Thursday, May 9 
1 vs 6 C5  6:15 
2 vs 5 C5  7:15 
3 vs 4 C5  8:15 
 
Thursday, May 16 
4 vs 2 C4  7:15 
6 vs 7 C4  8:15 
5 vs 1 C4  9:15 
 
Thursday, May 23 
4 vs 5 JC2  6:15 
3 vs 6 JC2  7:15 
2 vs 7 JC2  8:15 
 
Thursday, May 30 
5 vs 3 JC1  8:15 
6 vs 2 JC2  8:15 
7 vs 1 JC3  8:15 
*3 vs *1 JC1  9:15 
4 vs *7 JC2  9:15 
*5 vs *6 JC3  9:15 
 
 

Thursday, June 6 
7 vs 3 SIB1  6:15 
1 vs 2 SIB1  7:15 
6 vs 4 SIB1  8:15 
 
Thursday, June 13 
7 vs 5 C5  6:15 
1 vs 4 C3  8:15 
2 vs 3 C1  9:15 
 
Thursday, June 20 
6 vs 1 C1  7:15 
5 vs 2 C1  8:15 
4 vs 3 C1  9:15 
 
Thursday, June 27 
2 vs 4 C4  7:15 
1 vs 5 C4  8:15 
7 vs 6 C4  9:15 
 
Thursday, July 11 
7 vs 2 C4  6:15 
6 vs 3 C4  7:15 
5 vs 4 C4  8:15 

Thursday, July 18 
2 vs 6 C2  6:15 
3 vs 5 C2  7:15 
1 vs 7 C2  8:15 
 
Thursday, July 25 
1 vs 3 JC1  7:15 
7 vs 4 JC1  8:15 
6 vs 5 JC1  9:15 
 
Thursday, August 1  
4 vs +6 C1  6:15 
3 vs 7 C1  7:15 
3* vs 5 C2  8:15 
2 vs 1 C1  8:15 
1* vs 7* C2  9:15 
 
Thursday, August 8 
1 vs 3 JC1  7:15 
7 vs 4 JC1  8:15 
6 vs 5 JC1  9:15 
 
 
 
*Double Header 
+Extra Game – not included 
in stats for #6. 
 

 
 

League Playoffs begin the week immediately following last regular scheduled or make up game. 
 
 
 



 


